Player Score Figures  Season Grade Against
Century and ten wickets in a match

Alf Walsh 112 11/126  1928/29 1st Ourimbah
Jack Gavenlock 161 13/58 1928/29 1st Ourimbah
Mal Barsing 170 10/52  2017/18 4th  Terrigal-Matcham
Century and five wickets in a match

Paddy Clifton 106* 5/?? 1906/07 1st Gosford
Harry Wamsley 101* 5/?? 1907/08 - Ashfield
Cecil Wamsley 102 5/48 1910/11 - Jilliby

Jack Gavenlock 195 6/36 1928/29 1st Wyoming
Arthur Clifton 112 5/48 1931/32 1st Mangrove
Terry Jones 1971/72

Bob Crawford 100* 5/16 1969/70 3rd Woy Woy
Kevin Tweedie 126 5/52 1977/78 2nd Matcham
Jack Woodger 116* 5/8 1992/93 6th Woy Woy
Michael Cross 100* 5/47 1993/94 6th Doyalson
Barry Olsen 116* 6/21 1995/96 6th Toukley Gold
Glenn Rowlands 102 6/56 1995/96 1st Wyong
Garry Heggie 116 5/29 1996/97 2nd Matcham
Jake Wanner 100* 5/42 1996/97 5th Umina
Phillip Anderson 194 5/36 2013/14 D5 Warnervale
Fifty and ten wickets in a match

Harry Wamsley 53 12/89 1911/12 1st Wickham
Arthur Brown 65 13/?? 1911/12 1st Sacred Heart
Lochie Waters 80 10/26 1955/56 2nd Lisarow
Mal Barsing 60 10/41 2002/03 4th Gosford
Fifty and five wickets in an innings

Chris Gavenlock 56 5/24 1901/02 - Wyong

Bert Wamsley 51 6/?? 1906/07 1st Wyong
Harold Craft 86 5/52 1918/19 Ourimbah
Chris Gavenlock 51 6/25 1924/25 1st Ourimbah
Jack Dodd 77 6/71 1927/28  Lisarow

Alf Walsh 51 7/12 1927/28  Terrigal

Alf Walsh 68 5/22 1927/28 Gosford
Arthur Clifton 80 6/69 1931/32 1st Woy Woy
Arthur Clifton 52 6/101 1935/36 1st Lisarow
Lyall Peck 71 5/52 1938/39 1st Kincumber
Bill McPherson 74 6/14 1956/57 2nd Avoca

John Olsen 64 7/22 1966/67 1st Lisarow
Peter Dowling 66 5/14 1967/68 3rd Umina

Perc Dempsey 57* 7/6 1974/75 3rd Umina
Russell Brown 97 6/17 1977/78 u16

Geoff Smith 65 6/39 1977/78 2nd

lan Chapple 68 5/42 1979/80 4th Lisarow
Greg Davidson 75* 6/26 1983/84 2nd Gosford
Brian Hoffman 54 5/21 1983/84 4th The Entrance
Michael Swain 95 6/31 1983/84 5th

Mick Talbot 50 5/23 1983/84 3rd Kincumber
Peter Makeham 51 6/40 1984/85 5th

Michael Burke 64 5/21 1985/86 u16 Umina

Jack Woodger 91 6/59 1985/86 4th

Matthew Cutts 87 5/31 1986/87 Ul6  The Entrance
Bob Crawford 59* 6/72 1988/89 3rd Mountains
Chris Maltby 50 6/40 1988/89 4th Kincumber
Jason Fisher 51 5/21 1991/92 4th Mountains
Daniel Hayden 58 6/73 1995/96 3rd Lisarow

MATCH DOUBLES

Ground

NA
NA
Paul Oval

NA
Victoria Park

NA

Ettalong Oval
Doyalson No 2
Darren Kennedy Oval
Gavenlock Oval
Duffys Rd

Adcock #3
Carrington St

NA
NDCA Ground

Carrington St

NA
NA

Gosford Showground

Sohier Park
Graham Park
Eastern Rd

Avoca Oval
Maidens Brush

James Browne Oval
Gavenlock Oval
Frost Reserve
Saratoga Oval

Alan Davidson Park



Andrew Hay
Andrew Hay
Gareth Walsh
Andy Ryan

Aaron Sharp

David Schuemaker
Adam Walsh

Ben Duncan
Ashley Shoobridge
Craig Coskerie
Ashley Shoobridge
Jake Wanner
Michael James
Michael Shelley
Mark Smith

53
56
51
56
79
65*
59
55
61
50
61
84
50
56*
50

5/31
8/66
6/24
5/35
5/76
5/26
5/31
5/39
6/62
5/30
6/61
5/33
7/72
5/54
5/4

1995/96
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1997/98
1998/99
2000/01
2000/01
2001/02
2001/02
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2011/12
2016/17

4th
4th
3rd
4th
6th
5th
2nd
5th
1st
5th
1st
6th
5th
D2

1st

Woy Woy
The Entrance
Mountains
Kincumber
Matcham
Wyong
Toukley
Mountains
Doyalson
Woy Woy
Wyong (SF)
Umina

The Entrance
Terrigal-Matcham
Lisarow

Updated to the end of the 2021/22 season. Highlighted are current season players

Last updated April 2022

Woy Woy Oval No 2
Alan Davidson Park
Kariong Oval

Alan Davidson Park
James Browne Oval
Paddy Clifton Oval No 1
Harry Moore Oval No 1
St Edwards High School
Doyalson Oval No 3
Paddy Clifton Oval No 1
Baker Park

Umina Oval No 2
Bateau Bay South
Gavenlock Oval

Fagans Park



