MATCH DOUBLES

<u>Player</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Figures</u>	<u>Season</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Against</u>	<u>Ground</u>			
Century and ten wickets in a match									
Alf Walsh	112	11/126	1928/29	1st	Ourimbah	NA			
Jack Gavenlock	161	13/58	1928/29	1st	Ourimbah	NA			
Mal Barsing	170	10/52	2017/18	4th	Terrigal-Matcham	Paul Oval			
Century and five wickets in a match									
Paddy Clifton	106*	5/??	1906/07	1st	Gosford	NA			
Harry Wamsley	101*	5/??	1907/08	-	Ashfield	Victoria Park			
Cecil Wamsley	102	5/48	1910/11	-	Jilliby				
Jack Gavenlock	195	6/36	1928/29	1st	Wyoming				
Arthur Clifton	112	5/48	1931/32	1st	Mangrove	NA			
Terry Jones			1971/72						
Bob Crawford	100*	5/16	1969/70	3rd	Woy Woy				
Kevin Tweedie	126	5/52	1977/78	2nd	Matcham				
Jack Woodger	116*	5/8	1992/93	6th	Woy Woy	Ettalong Oval			
Michael Cross	100*	5/47	1993/94	6th	Doyalson	Doyalson No 2			
Barry Olsen	116*	6/21	1995/96	6th	Toukley Gold	Darren Kennedy Oval			
Glenn Rowlands	102	6/56	1995/96	1st	Wyong	Gavenlock Oval			
Garry Heggie	116	5/29	1996/97	2nd	Matcham	Duffys Rd			
Jake Wanner	100*	5/42	1996/97	5th	Umina	Adcock #3			
Phillip Anderson	194	5/36	2013/14	D5	Warnervale	Carrington St			
Fifty and ten wickets in a mate	h								
Harry Wamsley	53	12/89	1911/12	1st	Wickham	NA			
Arthur Brown	65	13/??	1911/12	1st	Sacred Heart	NDCA Ground			
Lochie Waters	80	10/26	1955/56	2nd	Lisarow				
Mal Barsing	60	10/41	2002/03	4th	Gosford	Carrington St			
Fifty and five wickets in an inn	ings								
Chris Gavenlock	56	5/24	1901/02	-	Wyong	NA			
Bert Wamsley	51	6/??	1906/07	1st	Wyong	NA			
Harold Craft	86	5/52	1918/19		Ourimbah				
Chris Gavenlock	51	6/25	1924/25	1st	Ourimbah	Gosford Showground			
Jack Dodd	77	6/71	1927/28	Lisarow					
Alf Walsh	51	7/12	1927/28	Terrigal					
Alf Walsh	68	5/22	1927/28		Gosford				
Arthur Clifton	80	6/69	1931/32	1st	Woy Woy				
Arthur Clifton	52	6/101	1935/36	1st	Lisarow				
Lyall Peck	71	5/52	1938/39	1st	Kincumber				
Bill McPherson	74	6/14	1956/57	2nd	Avoca				
John Olsen	64	7/22	1966/67	1st	Lisarow				
Peter Dowling	66 57*	5/14 7/6	1967/68 1974/75	3rd 3rd	Umina Umina				
Perc Dempsey Russell Brown	97	6/17	1977/78	U16	Offilia				
Geoff Smith	65	6/39	1977/78	2nd					
Ian Chapple	68	5/42	1979/80	4th	Lisarow	Sohier Park			
Greg Davidson	75*	6/26	1983/84	2nd	Gosford	Graham Park			
Brian Hoffman	54	5/21	1983/84	4th	The Entrance	Eastern Rd			
Michael Swain	95	6/31	1983/84	5th					
Mick Talbot	50	5/23	1983/84	3rd	Kincumber	Avoca Oval			
Peter Makeham	51	6/40	1984/85	5th					
Michael Burke	64	5/21	1985/86	U16	Umina	Maidens Brush			
Jack Woodger	91	6/59	1985/86	4th					
Matthew Cutts	87	5/31	1986/87	U16	The Entrance	James Browne Oval			
Bob Crawford	59*	6/72	1988/89	3rd	Mountains	Gavenlock Oval			
Chris Maltby	50	6/40	1988/89	4th	Kincumber	Frost Reserve			
Jason Fisher	51	5/21	1991/92	4th	Mountains	Saratoga Oval			
Daniel Hayden	58	6/73	1995/96	3rd	Lisarow	Alan Davidson Park			

Andrew Hay	53	5/31	1995/96	4th	Woy Woy	Woy Woy Oval No 2
Andrew Hay	56	8/66	1995/96	4th	The Entrance	Alan Davidson Park
Gareth Walsh	51	6/24	1996/97	3rd	Mountains	Kariong Oval
Andy Ryan	56	5/35	1997/98	4th	Kincumber	Alan Davidson Park
Aaron Sharp	79	5/76	1997/98	6th	Matcham	James Browne Oval
David Schuemaker	65*	5/26	1998/99	5th	Wyong	Paddy Clifton Oval No 1
Adam Walsh	59	5/31	2000/01	2nd	Toukley	Harry Moore Oval No 1
Ben Duncan	55	5/39	2000/01	5th	Mountains	St Edwards High School
Ashley Shoobridge	61	6/62	2001/02	1st	Doyalson	Doyalson Oval No 3
Craig Coskerie	50	5/30	2001/02	5th	Woy Woy	Paddy Clifton Oval No 1
Ashley Shoobridge	61	6/61	2001/02	1st	Wyong (SF)	Baker Park
Jake Wanner	84	5/33	2002/03	6th	Umina	Umina Oval No 2
Michael James	50	7/72	2003/04	5th	The Entrance	Bateau Bay South
Michael Shelley	56*	5/54	2011/12	D2	Terrigal-Matcham	Gavenlock Oval
Mark Smith	50	5/4	2016/17	1st	Lisarow	Fagans Park

Updated to the end of the 2021/22 season. Highlighted are current season players

Last updated April 2022